
 

   
 

EXHIBIT 2 

Index to Compilation of Exhibits 
Relating to DIP Financing 

 

 



   
 

Exhibit 2 

Index to Compilation of Exhibits  
Relating to DIP Financing 

 

Exhibit A Prepetition Senior Credit Agreement:  That certain Second Amended and 
Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 2002, as amended by that 
certain First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Credit 
Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003, and that certain Second 
Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as 
of January 7, 2004 entered into by the Company, Holdings, the financial 
institutions party thereto, Goldman, as lead arranger and syndication agent, 
and Fleet, as administrative agent and collateral agent. 

Tab 1 Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 
2002 

Tab 2 First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement 
dated as of March 31, 2003 

Tab 3 Second Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement 
dated as of January 7, 2004 

Exhibit B Prepetition Term B Facility Credit Agreement:  That certain Term Loan 
Credit Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998, as amended by that certain 
First Amendment to Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 
1999, that certain Second Amendment to Term Loan Credit Agreement 
dated as of March 31, 2002, and that certain Third Amendment to Term 
Loan Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003 entered into by the 
Company, Holdings, the various financial institutions parties thereto, DLJ 
Capital Funding, Inc.  as documentation agent, Goldman, as arranger and 
syndication agent, and Fleet, as administrative agent and collateral agent. 

Tab 1  Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998 

Tab 2 First Amendment to Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 
1999 

Tab 3 Second Amendment to Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 
2002 

Tab 4 Third Amendment to Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 
2003 



 2  
 

Exhibit C Prepetition Holdings Guaranty:  That certain Holdings Guaranty dated as 
of July 22, 1998 entered into by Holdings and ARC Management in favor 
and for the benefit of Fleet, as collateral agent for and representative of the 
Prepetition Senior Agents, the Prepetition Senior Lenders, the Prepetition 
Term B Facility Agent and the Prepetition Term B Facility Lenders. 

Tab 1 Holdings Guaranty dated as of July 22, 1998 

Exhibit D Prepetition Subsidiary Guaranty:  That certain Subsidiary Guaranty 
dated as of July 22, 1998 entered into by Anthony International, Sales and 
Leasing L.P., Anthony Capital, Holdings Capital, Carlisle Equipment, 
Carlisle, ACR/Dunn, Husky, Sales & Leasing Corp., Anthony International 
Equipment, Sacramento Valley, Maxim, Thompson & Rich, and Crane and 
Rigging in favor and for the benefit of Fleet, as collateral agent for and 
representative of the Prepetition Senior Agents, the Prepetition Senior 
Lenders, the Prepetition Term B Facility Agent and the Prepetition Term B 
Facility Lenders. 

Tab 1 Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of July 22, 1998 

Exhibit E Prepetition Pledge and Security Agreement:  That certain Pledge and 
Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998 entered into by the Company, 
Holdings, Anthony International, Sales and Leasing L.P., Anthony Capital, 
Holdings Capital, ARC Management, ACR/Dunn, Husky, Carlisle, Carlisle 
Equipment, Sales & Leasing Corp., Anthony International Equipment, 
Sacramento Valley, Maxim, Thompson & Rich, Crane and Rigging and 
Fleet, as collateral agent for the Prepetition Senior Agents, the Prepetition 
Senior Lenders, the Prepetition Term B Facility Agent and the Prepetition 
Term B Facility Lenders. 

Tab 1 Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998 

Exhibit F Prepetition Pledge and Security Agreement Reaffirmation:  Those 
certain Master Reaffirmation and Amendment Agreements dated as of 
March 31, 2002 and March 31, 2003 entered into by the Company, 
Holdings, ARC Management, Anthony International, Sales and Leasing 
L.P., Anthony Capital and Holdings Capital, Carlisle Equipment, Carlisle, 
ACR/Dunn, Husky, Sales & Leasing Corp., Anthony International 
Equipment, Sacramento Valley, Maxim, Thompson & Rich and Crane and 
Rigging and acknowledged by Fleet. 

Tab 1 Master Reaffirmation and Amendment Agreement dated as of March 31, 
2002 

Tab 2 Master Reaffirmation and Amendment Agreement dated as of March 31, 
2003 



 3  
 

Exhibit G Financing Statements, In-Lieu Financing Statements, Continuation 
Statements, Fixture Filings, Mortgages and Other Instruments Relating 
to the Prepetition Senior Lenders' Liens :   

See the 11 separate binders containing the Exhibit G documents.  Each 
Exhibit G binder contains a detailed index of the Exhibit G documents.   
Binders 1-9 contain the financing statements, ordered by entity, beginning 
with Anthony Crane Rental, L.P.  Each entity is then ordered by 
jurisdiction, with the jurisdiction of incorporation designated by an asterisk.  
Binders 10 and 11 contain the mortgage documents ordered by location.   

Exhibit H Term Facility Intercreditor Agreement:  That certain Intercreditor 
Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998, as amended by that certain 
Intercreditor Affirmation and Modification Agreement dated as of March 
31, 2002, and that certain Intercreditor Affirmation Agreement dated as of 
March 31, 2003 entered into by Fleet as the Prepetition Senior Agent, Fleet 
as the Prepetition Term B Facility Agent and Fleet, as collateral agent for 
the Prepetition Senior Lenders and the Prepetition Term B Facility Lenders. 

Tab I  Intercreditor Agreement dated as of July 22, 1998 

Tab 2 Intercreditor Affirmation and Modification Agreement dated as of March 
31, 2002.   

Tab 3 Intercreditor Affirmation Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003 

Exhibit I Bain Intercreditor Agreement :  That certain Intercreditor Agreement 
dated as of June 4, 2002, as amended by that certain Intercreditor 
Affirmation and Modification Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2003 
entered into by Bain/ARC, Bain Capital Fund VI, L.P., Fleet, as Fleet 
collateral agent, Fleet, as perfection agent, and the Company. 

Tab 1  Intercreditor Agreement dated as of June 4, 2002 

Tab 2 Intercreditor Affirmation and Modification Agreement dated as of March 
31, 2003 

Exhibit J Noteholder Intercreditor Agreement:  That certain Intercreditor 
Agreement dated as of July 31, 2003 entered into by U.  S.  Bank National 
Association, in its capacity as trustee under the Indenture, Fleet, as Fleet 
collateral agent for the Senior Secured Parties, Fleet, as perfection agent, the 
Company and Anthony Capital. 

Tab 1 Intercreditor Agreement dated as of July 31, 2003 

  

 


